et

s
he

ld
 fo

r t
ra

di
ng

-

-
32

,4
20

31

,2
17

-

-
1,

53
7

1,
30

6
33

,9
57

32

,5
23

3.

86

4.
17

Tr

ad
e

an
d

ot
he

r r
ec

ei
va

bl
es

-

-
-

-
-

-
7,

84
3

9,
52

8
7,

84
3

9,
52

8
-

-
De

riv
at

iv
e

fin
an

cia
l a

ss
et

s
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

34
1

-
34

1
-

-
To

ta
l f

in
an

ci
al

 a
ss

et
s

14
4,

57
6

13
0,

75
5

31
1,

42
0

31
4,

71
7

-
-

9,
38

1
11

,1
76

46

5,
37

7
45

6,
64

8

ii)
 F

in
an

ci
al

 li
ab

ili
tie

s
Tr

ad
e

an
d

ot
he

r p
ay

ab
le

s
-

-
-

-
-

-
42

,0
78

31

,4
77

42

,0
78

31

,4
77

-

-
De

riv
at

iv
e

fin
an

cia
l l

ia
bi

lit
ie

s
-

-
-

-
-

-
32

5
-

32
5

-
-

-
To

ta
l f

in
an

ci
al

 li
ab

ili
tie

s
-

-
-

-
-

-
42

,4
03

31

,4
77

42

,4
03

31

,4
77

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Report (continued)

35. Financial Instruments (Continued)

[i] Interest rate sensitivity

The following table details the effect on profit and other comprehensive income after tax of a 0.25% change in interest rates, in absolute
terms.

Net Profit Other Comprehensive Income
2018 2017 2018 2017
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

 0.25% increase in interest rate with all
other variables held constant 748 721 - -

 0.25% decrease in interest rate with all
other variables held constant (748) (721) - -

The sensitivity analysis of the Group’s exposure to Australian variable interest rates at balance date has been determined based on
exposures at balance sheet date.  A positive number indicates an increase in profit and equity.

[d] Credit risk

The Group’s maximum exposures to credit risk at balance date in relation to each class of recognised financial assets, other than
derivatives, is the carrying amount of those assets as indicated in the balance sheet.

In relation to derivative financial instruments, whether recognised or unrecognised, credit risk arises from the potential failure of